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Latitude
longiftude

one

Loc Time Corr

War Time Corr

Local Mean Time .
Equation of Time
Siderial Tme
Sunrise ¢
Sunset

Day Duration

Sun Pos. (Ayan)

Sun Pos. (Gola)
Season_
SunDegree_

Ascendent Degree _:

Sex

Date of Birth

Day
Time of Birth
[shta

City

State

Country

29:27:00 North
77:18:00 East

: 82:30:00 East
. -00:20:48 Hour
: 00:00:00 Hour

03:17:12 Hour
00:02:30 Hour
19:52:26 Hour
05:22:04 Hour
19:14:55 Hour

0 13:52:50 Hour

Uttarayan

Uttar

Grishm
16:17:11 Taurus
15:17:34 Aries

: Male

: 31-01/06/1979
: Thu-Friday

: 03:38:00 Hour
: 556:39:48 Ghati
: Shamli

: Uttar Pradesh

: India

Avakahada Chakra
Ascendent-Lord
Rasi-Lord
Naksh.-Charan____:
Nakshatra Lord :
Yoga
Karan

Gana
Yoni
Nadi
Varan

Vashya
Varga
Yunja

Hansak
Name Alphabet .
Paya(Rasi-Nak)

SunSign(West)

Aries - Mars

: Cancer - Moon

Aslesa - 3
Mercury

. Vyaghat
: Taitila

: Rakshas
. Marjar

. Antya

» Vipra

: Jalchar

: Shwan

: Madhya
»Jal

Day-David
[ron - Silver
Gemini
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Planetary Degrees and their Positions

Pl R C Rasi Degree Speed Nak Pad No. RL NL  Sub Dignity
Asc Ari 15:17:34 459:57:29 Bharani 12 Mar Ven Ven ---

Sun Tau 16:17:11 00:57:31 Rohini 2 4 Ven Mon Sat EnSign
Mon Can 24:20:53 11:50:51 Aslesa 3 9 Mon Mer Rah OwnSign
Mar Ari 18:09:51 00:44:18 Bharani 2 2 Mar Ven Rah OwnSign
Mer C Tau 18:41:46 02:11:49 Rohini 3 4 Ven Mon Mer FrSign
Jup Can 11:37:58 00:09:56 Pushya 3 8 Mon Sat Mon Exalted
Ven Ari 23:16:36  01:12:46 Bharani 3 2 Mar Ven Sat  NuSign
Sat leo 13:56:17 00:02:17 P Phal 1 11 Sun Ven Ven EnSign
Rah R leo 19:31:23 00:02:.05 P Phal 2 11 Sun Ven Rah EnSign
Ket R Aqu 19:31:23 00:02:05 Satbisha 4 24 Sat  Rah Mar EnSign
Ura R Lib  24:32:09 00:02:17 Visakha 2 16 Ven Jup Mer ---

Nep R Sco 25:48:53 00:01:36 Jyestha 3 18 Mar Mer Rah ---

Plu R Vir 23:02:23 00:00:50 Haosta 4 13 Mer Mon Sun ---

Mid Heaven Cap 02:32:06 -- U Sadha 21 Sat  Sun Jup --
R-Retrograde S$-Stationary

C- Combust D-Deep Combust
Rahu : True

Lahiri Ayanamsa : 23:34:04

Lagna Challt
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Balance of Dasa : Mercury 7 Years 2 Months 14 Days

Mer 17 Years

Vimshottari Dasha

Ket 7 Years

Ven 20 Years

Sun 6 Years

Mon 10 Years

01/06/1979
15/08/1986

15/08/1986
15/08/1993

15/08/1993
15/08/2013

15/08/2013
15/08/2019

15/08/2019
15/08/2029

00/00/0000
00/00/0000
00/00/0000
00/00/0000
00/00/0000
01/06/1979
Rah 30/08/1981
Jup 06/12/1983
Sat  15/08/1986

Mar 7 Years

Ket 11/01/1987
Ven 12/03/1988
Sun 18/07/1988
Mon 16/02/1989
Mar 15/07/1989
Rah 03/08/1990
Jup 10/07/1991
Sat  17/08/1992
Mer 15/08/1993

Rah 18 Years

Ven 14/12/1996
Sun 14/12/1997
Mon 15/08/1999
Mar 14/10/2000
Rah 15/10/2003
Jup 15/06/2006
Sat  15/08/2009
Mer 14/06/2012
Ket 15/08/2013

Jup 16 Years

Sun 02/12/2013
Mon 03/06/2014
Mar 09/10/2014
Rah 02/09/2015
Jup 21/06/2016
Sat  02/06/2017
Mer 09/04/2018
Ket 15/08/2018
Ven 15/08/2019

Sat 19 Years

Mon 14/06/2020
Mar 13/01/2021
Rah 15/07/2022
Jup 14/11/2023
Sat  15/06/2025
Mer 14/11/2026
Ket 15/06/2027
Ven 13/02/2029
Sun 15/08/2029

-+

Mer 17 Years

15/08/2029
14/08/2036

14/08/2036
15/08/2054

15/08/2054
15/08/2070

15/08/2070
15/08/2089

15/08/2089
00/00/0000

Mar 11/01/2030
Rah 29/01/2031
Jup 05/01/2032
Saft 13/02/2033
Mer 10/02/2034
Ket 09/07/2034
Ven 08/09/2035
Sun 14/01/2036
Mon 14/08/2036

% The above dasa periods have been computed on the basis of Moon Degree. However, as per

Rah 27/04/2039
Jup 20/09/2041
Sat  27/07/2044
Mer 13/02/2047
Ket 03/03/2048
Ven 04/03/2051
Sun 26/01/2052
Mon 27/07/2053
Mar 15/08/2054

Jup 02/10/2056
Sat  15/04/2059
Mer 21/07/2061
Ket 27/06/2062
Ven 25/02/2065
Sun 14/12/2065
Mon 15/04/2067
Mar 21/03/2068
Rah 15/08/2070

Sat 18/08/2073
Mer 27/04/2076
Ket 06/06/2077
Ven 05/08/2080
Sun 18/07/2081
Mon 16/02/2083
Mar 27/03/2084
Rah 01/02/2087
Jup 15/08/2089

bhayat / bhabhog the balance of dasais Mer7Y 2 M 21 D.

Mer 11/01/2092
Ket 07/01/2093
Ven 08/11/2095
Sun 14/09/2096
Mon 13/02/2098
Mar 10/02/2099
Rah 01/06/2099

00/00/0000

00/00/0000

% The Dates given for Dasa periods show their endings. Divisions of Vimshottari Dasa for
Complete 120 years are given here without any consideration of longivity.
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Personality Analysis

With Aries Ascendent ( Lagna ) rising at the time of your birth, along with
Leo Navamsa and Leo Dreskana in the first Pad of Bharani, you are assured of a life
of abundant pleasure with hardly any major grief in store.

Having a stout and muscular body, with sharp and piercing eyes, you can
lead a fairly luxurious life, having servants at your command. Pious, generous and
blessed with long life, you will command the respect of others, especially after the
age of 25 when your really lucky period starts in right earnest.

The happy-go-lucky character that you are, you will be given to chain
smoking and persue a life of pleasure to the extent of indulging in sexual orgies
which may result in your being afflicted by venereal diseases. You will also have to
guard against sustaining an injury on the forehead. Otherwise, you will enjoy good
health.

For a pleasure loving person like you, the ideal professions 1o choose from
are music and sports, veterinary doctor or opftician. You can also fry 1o make
money through hotels or being a dealer in skins and hides.

You will be very popular because of your strong will power and courage.
you are a person who takes own decisions without seeking others' views. But being
impulsive, wrong decisions can't be ruled out; so better fo take a firm decision after
due consideration and then persue it.

You are indeed a friend of friends. You will go out of your way fo give @
helping hand to your long list of friends who come from various walks of life.

In spite of your hectic love life, you will remain attached to your family and
always fry to do the utmost for them. Your spouse will lend you good support and
establish an understanding with you, but if it furns sour at any time it will be because
of your actions.

Being adventurous and having a creative bent of mind, you will take to a
lot of fravel in the course of which you will make many new friends at different
places. This will result in your being a spendthrift.

Given to leading a hectic life, you would be well advised to keep clear of
infoxicating drinks and non-vegetarian dishes. The more green vegetables you
consume so much the better for you. Also, take plenty of rest and adequate sleep.

The lucky days for you are Sunday, Monday and Tuesday, while Thursday is
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fair enough. The other three days are not too favourable as they will prove
expensive. The lucky numibers which vibrate are 9 and 1, those which attract are 4
and 8. Numbers 6 and 7 are disagreeable to you , while 2, 3 and 5 remain passive.

The colours best suited to you are yellow, golden and red. Black is totally
ruled out.
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